RESPONSE TO QUESTION 14

Section 63.18(h)

Applicant has no interlocking directorates (*i.e.*, persons or entities who perform the duties of "officer or director" in an authorized U.S. international carrier who also performs such duties for any foreign carrier) with foreign carriers. Musco Corporation owns 100% of Mahaska Communication Group LLC, which is in turn owned by the following individuals holding a ten percent (10%) or greater interest in Musco Corporation.

Ownership of Mahaska Communication Group LLC

Name / Address	% Held	State of	Principle Business
		Incorporation	
Musco Corporation	100%	Iowa	Manufacturer of
100 1 st Ave. West		(US)	Permanent and
P.O. Box 808			Temporary Outdoor
Oskaloosa, IA 52577			Lighting Systems in
			predominately large
			spaces such as arenas,
			stadiums, parks and
			recreation areas.

Ownership of Musco Corporation

Name / Address	% Held	Citizenship	Principle Business
George P. Crookham	46%	US	Manufacturing
100 1 st Ave. West			
Oskaloosa, IA 52577			
Myron K. Gordin	21%	US	Manufacturing
100 1 st Ave. West			
Oskaloosa, IA 52577			

No other person or entity owns 10% or greater interest in Musco Corporation.

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 15

Section 63.18(d) Applicant has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.

Section 63.18(e)(3) Applicant requests no authorizations other than those under Sections

63.18(e)(1) and 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission's rules. Applicant certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in Sections 63.21, 63.22 and 63.23 of the Commission's rules, as appropriate.

Section 63.18(g) Not Applicable.